

International Journal of Engineering, Science and Information Technology (IJESTY)

eISSN 2775-2674 Web Journal: http://ijesty.org

Published by Master Program of Information Technology, Universitas Malikussaleh, Aceh Utara, Indonesia

Editor E-mail: ijestyjournal@gmail.com or ijesty@unimal.ac.id

INVOICE

Lhokseumawe, 13.11.2021

Article ID : 13/VOL.2.1/IJESTY/2021

Article Title : Students' Perceptions of Learning Using Powtoon Based

on Gender in SMP/MTS

Authors : Fajriana, Safriana, Nurdin

Id Paper	Author	Volume	Amount
205	Fajriana, Safriana, Nurdin	1	Rp. 2.000.000,-

Article processing charges (APCs) / Article Publication Fee: **150.00** (**USD**) This journal charge the article publication fee (**with PayPal or Transfer processing fee, is 6% of the amount** to **ijestyjournal@gmail.com**) and for Indonesia **Rp. 2.000.000,-** send to **BANK MANDIRI as DAHLAN ABDULLAH Account**: **1580090901919**, for supporting the cost of wide open access dissemination of research results, managing the various costs associated with handling and editing of the submitted manuscripts, and the Journal management and publication in general, the authors or the author's institution is requested to pay a publication fee for each article accepted.

Best wishes,

Dr. Ir. Dahlan Abdullah, ST, M.Kom, CIIQA, IPU, ASEAN Eng

Editor-in-Chief

Phone: +62811672332

International Journal of Engineering, Science and Information Technology (IJESTY)

E-ISSN: 2775-2674

http://ijesty.org

Master Program of Information Technology, Universitas Malikussaleh, Aceh Utara, Indonesia Jl. Tgk. Chik Ditiro, Lancang Garam, Lhokseumawe, Aceh - Indonesia, 24351

ACCEPTANCE LETTER

Lhokseumawe, 13.11.2021

Article ID : 13/VOL.2.1/IJESTY/2021

Article Title : Students' Perceptions of Learning Using Powtoon Based

on Gender in SMP/MTS

Authors : Fajriana, Safriana, Nurdin

Thank you very much for your submission to our journal.

We are pleased to inform you that your paper has been reviewed and accepted for publication. Your article will be published in upcoming current issue in Volume 2 Number 1.

Thank you for making the journal a vehicle for your research interests.

Best wishes,

Dr. Ir. Dahlan Abdullah, ST, M.Kom, CIIQA, IPU, ASEAN Eng

Editor-in-Chief

Phone: +62811672332

International Journal of Engineering, Science and Information Technology (IJESTY)

E-ISSN: 2775-2674

http://ijesty.org

Master Program of Information Technology, Universitas Malikussaleh, Aceh Utara, Indonesia Jl. Tgk. Chik Ditiro, Lancang Garam, Lhokseumawe, Aceh - Indonesia, 24351